GRAIN SURGHUM,

DRYLANDy

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

So7=

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PICKUP

PICKUP

NISK PLOW 3 DISK
DISK-TANDEM
PICKUP

PLICKUP
FERT«-APPLI,RENTD
DISK-TANDEM
PICKUP

PLANTER 4-R
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

PICKUP

SHRENDER

PICKUP

TOTALS

TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.yREP.

DATE OVER HOURS
JAN 010 0.125
FEB 010 0.125
MAR 1.00 1.110
MAR 1.00 0.239
MAR Qe TORS O 25
APR O.l0 0.125
MAY 1.00 0.097
MAY 1.00 0.239
MAY 0.10 0.125
JUNE 1.20 0.704
JUNE 2.0080 085675
JUNE & 0510 05125
JULY  0.10 0125
AUG 1.00 0.404
AUG 010 _0,125

4467

LAND CHARGE BRASED CN CASH RENT.

AUDGET INDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

9

HOURS

0. 100
0.100
0. 740
0.159
0.100
0.100
0.06%
0. 159
0.100
0.469
0.450
0.1C0
0.100
0.269
-0.100

3.111

73 0100011000 O

FUELyOILy

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

e . . . e e . e . e . S St . e .

0.55 0.24
0.55 0.24
5.62 2,30
0.380 0. 89
0.55 0.24
0.55 0.24
0.28 O 225
0.80 0.89
0.55 0.24
2.90 3.85
2.76 3514
0.55 0.24
0.55 0.24
1.29 1.49
0255 0825
18. 85 15.66
PROJECTED,

1976
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KLEINGRASS ESTABLISHMENT, DRYLAND,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GRGSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

TOTAL

VARTABLE CnOSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
MACHINERY
TRACTQORS
LABCR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN QOP. CAP.
SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORSE
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBS'
ACRE
ACRE
HCOUR
DOL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

9.00
4.26
9.25
Ze25
2,09

4404
5.90
3.00

LAND CHARGE BASED ON PREVAILING RATES IN REGION.

2.00
1.00
1.00
3.29
22.94

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN

VALUE 0OR
Clalsny
B s e
$ .0
b3
1g.0n
4. 26
Hai2d
740
e Ry 06
$ 40.98
L S S
$ 0.0
$ 40.98
%
404
5.90
———6.00
¥ 17.94
S Bie ) P
5 _%B’f')?

1976



—00=

KLEINGRASS ESTABLISHMENT, DRYLAND, TEXAS ECWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL, OIL, FIXED

{TEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

OPERAT TGN NO e DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
PICKUP LC JAN D.05 0.062 0.050 By 2 (805 172
DISK PLOW 3 DISK 1,36 FEB 100" 1'$110 0.740 5.62 3.30
BISK-TANDEM 2,30 FEB 1.00 0.239 0,159 0.80 0.89
PICKULP BOSEED 0.05 0.062 0.050 Ne 27 012
FERT LAPPLILRENTD 2,86 MAR 1008 C0 9T 0BG Ue28 0.22
DISK-TANDEM 232D MAR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.80 0.89
HARROW SP IKE 3,54 - MAR 1.00 0.222 0.148 0. 70 0. 83
P ICKUP 10 MAR 0.05 0.062 0.050 0.27 0.12
CRILL GRAIN 3452 APR 1000 G587 S0 ea5E 173 2.16
PICKUP L@ A 0.05 0.062 0,050 D27 0.12
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.05 0.062 0.050 Qe 27 g2
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.05 0.062 0.050 0.27 0.12
PICKUP 10) SIS YRR R0 5N B0 H 28 O st () 027 0.12
FERTAPPLILRENTD 2,86 AUG 1.0 0.097 0.064 Je.28 0.22
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.05 0.062 0.050 0.27 0.12
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0,05 0.062 0050 0e27 De12
PTCKUP sl {nfe i) 0,05 0062 0.050 B 2 0.12
P1CKUP 10 NOW 0«05 062 T 0050 0.27 0.12
PICKUP 10 DEC 0.05 _0.062 _0.050 _D.27 _0-.12

TOTALS 3290 2. 294 13.51 9.94

LAND CHARGE BASED CN PREVAILING RATES IN REGICN. PROJECTED, 1974

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—-- 8280100021000 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 12



KLEINGRASS PASTURE,

=30=

DRYLAND

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR VALUF
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTY ITY casy
l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN N U
TOTAL $ N0
2. VARTABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST $
MACHINERY ACRE 6.59 1.00 6.59
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 1.50 S 2
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 32.02 b M0 2o
SUBTOTAL, PRE—-HARVEST $ 10.24
HARVEST CCSTS L MRV
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST b 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST e
3. INCCME ABCVE VARTABLE COSTS $ —10.24
4o FIXED COSTS %
MACHINERY ACRE 2.86 1.00 2.86
TRACTAORS ACRE 0.0 1.00 0.0
PRORATED ESTAB. COST ACRE 58.92 0.10 5.89
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 8.00 1.00 e Ol ALY
TOTAL FIXED CCSTS TGS
5o IEALLS G RISTES SENZ 6093
w» ESTABL ISHMENT COST PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS. LAND CHARGE BASED
ON PREVAILING RATES I[N REGION. INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED IN THE
LIVESTOCK BUDGETS. PEBYEGTE Dy N1 ST

0OR

6



KLEINGRASS PASTURE,

e

DRYLAND, TEXAS

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

EDWARDS
PER ACRE

PL AT EAU EASTERN

PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PLCKIIP
PICKUP
PICKLIP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

* ESTABLISHMENT COST PRORATED OVER 10 YEARS.

TIMES LABOR

010
U.10
0.10
0.10
V.10
0.10
0.10
Ce10
0.10
0.10
Ja.1lU
0.10

OM PREVAILING RATES IN REGION.

LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

BUDGFT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER—-—-

ANNUAL CAPITAL

MONTH

9

HCURS

0.125
Uel25
0.125
N0.125
C.125
0.125
0.125
U.125
0.125
0.125
0.125

02120

1 500

MACHINE LUB«,REP.

HOURS

0. 100
0. 100
0.100
0. 100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
0. 100
0.100
~0.100

1.200

83 010c02100n7 O

FUEL,CIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

(61545344]
e 55
0.55
0.55
\Joﬁs
0% 55
D55
0555
e 55
Die 515
Ue 55
0 )

6.59

N.24%
0.24
0.24
Nalé
0.24
0.24
Qe 24
0«24
Qo224
Qe24
0‘24
_0.2%

2. 86

LAND CHARGE BASED
INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED IN

PROJECTED,

THE

187G



Saps

KLEINGRASS ESTABLISHMENT, DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EAST ERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

PRICE QR VALUF 0O°
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cnsST
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTIGN $ .1 %4 s S
TOTAL $ 0.0
2. VARIABLE CnSTS
PREHARVEST 3
SEED £RS5s 9,00 2.00 18.00
FERT{32-40-0) ACRE 16.00 1.00 16.00
MACHINFERY ACRE 7.56 1.00 7.56
TRACTORS ACRE 10.05 1.00 10.05
LARGOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR Piai2'5 4,04 9.09
INTEREST CN CP. CAP. DOL « 0.09 35.23 i) o
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST ¢ 63.87
HARVEST CCSTS 6 oplidere I
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0
TOTAL VARIABLE COST £ 6387
3. INCOME AROVE VARIABLE COSTS $ —63.87
4ie FTXEDEEDISTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 547 1.00 547
TRACTORS ACRE 591 1,00 5.91
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 3.00 1.00 e 8200
TOTAL FIXED CNSTS $ 19.38
5. TOTAL COSTS ¢ 83,24
€. MEFT RETURNS $ -83.24
LAND CHARGE BASED ON PREVAILING RATES IN REGION. PROJECTED, 1976



KLEINGRASS CSTABLISHMENT,

-33-

NRYLA

ND

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU

FSTIMATED CNOSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

EAST ERN

TIMES
DOVER

LABOR
HOURS

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE LUB., REP,
HOURS

FIXED
SRS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

PICKUP

DISK PLOW 3 DISK
CISK-TANDEM
PICKUP

FERT LAPPLILRENTD
D1SK—-TANDEM
HARRUW SP IKE
PICKUP

DRILL GRAIN
PICKUP

PICKUP

PTICKUP

PICKUP
FERT+APPLTI,RENTD
PICKIP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PTCKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE BASEC ON

BUDGET
ANNUAL

IOFENTIFICATICN
CAPITAL MCNTH

12

JAN

ks
FEB
MAR
M AR
MAR
MAR
APR
APR
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUG
AUG
SEPT
ocy
NOV
DEC

NUMBER——~

Del0
1.00
1.00
0410
1.00
1.00
1.00
Jal0O
1.00
D10
Ua 10
010
§)330)
1.00
0.10
0.10
0.10
U.10
U10

0al125
1.110
0.239
0.125
U.097
0.239
0e222
0.125
3.537
0.125
V.125
O.125
0125
0.097
O e25
0.125
O 125
D.125
-0a123

4.040

PREVAILING RATES IN REGION.

0. 1LCC 0«55
0. 740 562
0.159 l.21
0. 100 0) 518
0.064 V.27
0.159 Jen2al:
0.148 0.70
0.100 Je 55
0.358 1S3
0.100 0«55
J. 10U 0.55
0.100 0«55
0.100 0«55
0.064% De27
0.100 0.55
0.100 0«55
0. 100 Na55
0.100 055
10100  _D«35
2.894 SO

8230100011000 O

Ne24
3.30
0. 85
0. 24
Ue26
0. 85
0.83
De24
2.16
Ne 24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.26
0.24
De24%
Cel4%
0.24
20 25

11.38

PROJECTED,

1976



KLEINGRASS PASTUREs DRYLAND,

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

TOTAL

e

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

2« VARIABLE C@STS
PREHARVEST
FERT {150-40-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)

INTEREST CN

SUBTCTAL,

HARVEST CQSTS

SUBTOTAL,

OP. CAP.

PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST

2, INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

4. FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS

PRORATED ESTAB.

COST

LAND {NET RENT)
TOTAEEE T XEDRCHSIES

5. TOTAL CCSTS

6. NET RETUBNS

%* ESTABLISHMENT COST PRORATED CVER 10 YEARS.

OM PREVAILING RATES IN REGIGN.
LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

UNIT

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

45.50
6.59
D55
2isi2 D
0,09

2.836
0.52
83.24
8.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.69
20.24

1.00
1.00
Q.10
1.00

%

$

&I

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN

VALUE OR
COST

5827
Al
0s52
Be32

L .8.00

19.70

s B8

-77.983

LANC CHARGE BASED

INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED IN THE

PROJECTED,

19576



KLEINGRASS PASTURE,

-35-

DRYLANDy TEXAS

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

EDWARDS PL AT EAU

PER ACRE

FASTERN

[TEM
NP ERAT ION NO«
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
PICKUP LU
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
FFRT.APPL I,RENTD 3,86
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10
PTCKUP 10
RPIEKUER 1O
PICKUP 10
FERTLAPPL I,RENTD 34386
PICKUP 10
PICKUP 10

TOTALS

* ESTABLISHMENT COSY PRORATED CVER 10 YEARS.

ocT

DEC
JAN
FEB
MAR
MAR
APR
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUG
AUG
SEPT

TIMES LABOR

MACHINE LUB.y REP.

OVER HOURS HOURS
Q00 12 580 SO0
O 10 S0 12 5RO S0
010  0.125 0.100
0.10 0.125 04100
Je.l0 0.125 0.100
1.00 0.097 0.064%
0.10 0.125 0.100
VelD 0e125 0.100
0.10 0.125 0.100
010 0.125 0.100
De.10 0.125 0.100
1.00 0.097 0.064
0.10 0.125 0.100
DelV _W2122 _0.1C0

18 6598 15825

OMN PREVAILING RATES IN REGION.

LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

BUCCET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-—-

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH

9

83 2100011000 ©

FUEL,QIL,

FIXED
COSTS

RERWAGRESPERSAG

Ne55
0.55
0.55
Ne 55
0«55
0.27
D.55
Ju55
D55
D« 55
0«55
0.27
Die55
~0235

Q.24%
0.24
0.24
Q.24
0.24%
0.26
Qe 24
02ty
0.24%
Qal4%
0.24
0a26
0e24
02254

LANC CHARGE BASED
INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED IN

PROJECTED,

THE

1976
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PEANUTS,; DRYLAND,

TEXAS EDWARDS

PLATFAU EASTERN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
PEANUTS
TOTAL

VARTABLE CNSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT {u-40-0)
FERBICIDE
FOLTIAR FUNGICIDE
INSECTICIDE
ALLOTMENT LEASE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
OTHER LABOR

INTEREST CN OP. CAP.

SUBTCTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST CODSTS
DRY ING
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABCR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

RREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COST
EIRXEDECEE SIS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

FO AL GBS TS
RREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

ALLOTMENT LEASE = $2 PER CWT

UNIT

LBS.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
APPL
CuT.
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

TON

ACRE
ACRE
HOUR

SEERSE

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LBS.

PRICE OR

COST/Z/UNIT QUANTITY

N.20

0a.44
3.00
11.10
8'(‘0
4.00
2.00
7.56
11.55
2’25
2.25
0.09

12.00
6213
2ie5 ]
2.25

18.61
2l 255
15.00

OF PRODUCTION.

S00.00N

45,00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
9.00
1.00
1.00
4.506
1.00

40.82

D.45
1.00
1.00
lL.86

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTE Dy

VALUE
COST

$

—180,00C
$ 180.00

19.980
8.00
11.10
16,00
8.00
18.00
T.56
LS
PO 26
et
2R B
$ 116.19

S5e 40
6.13
2o ]!
e R )

% 18.24
4 134.43
e el

i o
11500
% 42 .93
3 T AT B

(1S9 T

197

0OR

O



PEANUTS,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND

DRYLAND, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU
RETURNS PER ACRE

-37-

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FAST FRN

MACHINE LUB.sREP.

HOURS

0.125
0.740
0.125
0.319
0.064
0.125
(05 111333
0.220
0.242
0.125
0.233
0.125
0.450
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.574
0.652

-0.150

4.803

FUEL,OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

D69
5.62
De 69
1.60
0.27
Je69
0.80
De05
18et28
N.69
1.28
De69
2D
0.69
V.69
0.69
374
3. 20
1.0

2l O

e 30
BaE
0.30
o 7S]
0e26
e 20
0.89
D.16
5725
g3
1.49
0.30
EoRIe]!
0De3)
0.30
N30
440
BeZ2
~0.59

2793

ITEM TIMES LABCR
NP ERAT ION NO DATE 9JVER HOURS
PICKUP 10 MAR Qe S 0TH G
SIS KRRIEG WS SETES K 1,36 MAR 100 1,110
PICKUP 1 ORSEATR R J.13 0.156
DISK—TANDEM 2y 300 SARR 2,00 0,478
FERT.APPLIJZRENTD 3,86 MAY 1L.00 0.097
PICKUP HECHERM ALY Jel3 0.156
DI SK-=TANDEM 25 308 MAY, 1.00 0.239
SPRAYER HERBICID 73 MAY 1.00 0.0
LISTER/BEDDER 2449 MAY 1.00 0.364
PICKUP 1OS SJUINES O B30 S 1 56
PLANTER PEANUT4R 2940 JUNE 1,20 0.349
PICKLIP Lo= SJlity “Us1 2 G156
CULTIVATOR 2+64 JULY 2.00 0.675
PICKUP 10 AUG Dal35 0156
PICKUP 10 SERPT 0.13 04156
PTCKUP IL(e) - e 01300051 56
CIGGER PEANUT 2y63 0OCT 1.00 0.862
COMBINE PEANUT L3 e l.0u J.814
TRUCK TS RE T O Rs  gH
TOTALS 5424
ALLCTMENT LEASE = $2 PER CwT

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER==—-

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

10

0OF PRCOUCTICN.

S5 0100021000 O

PROJECTED,

1974
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PEANUTS, DRYLAND,

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU FEASTERN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANACEMENT

UNIT

GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

PEANUTS
TOTAL

VARIABLE CQOSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT {0-40-0)
FERBIC IDE
FOLIAR FUNGICIDE
ALLCTMENT LEASE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABORITRACTOR & MACHINERY)
GTHER LABOR

INTEREST CN CP. CAP.

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST
HARVEST C(GSTS
DRYING
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABCOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
SUBTCTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTABLE COST
BREAKEVEN PRICE,
FIXED COSTS
MACHINEPRY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
T Al EEX EDSCE SIS
TDTAL CQOSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

ALLOTMENT LEASE =

VARTABLE COSTS

LBS.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
CWT.
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOLe

TON

ACRE
ACRE
HOUR

LBS.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

LBS.

PRICE 0GR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

044
8.00
11.10
8.0(‘-
2.00
Te&5
10.79
2425
242D
0.09

R.00
10.11
2
2.25

19.88
9.07
15.00

$2 PER CWT QOF PRODUCTION.

1200.00

50.00
1.00
1.00
3.00

12.00
1.G60
LOOO
4re D2
1.590

44.16

D60
1.00
1.00
2.30

1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

VAL UE
COAST

%

—240.00
$ 240.00

22.00
8.00
Lt alie
24,00
24,00
T.45
10.79
Qs i2
3.38

D90
$ 124.42

$
4.80
10.11
20 51
= D18

HE e 6 1)
”D 147 .02

0.123

o8

19 .88
9.07
—-15.00
$  43.94
$ 190.96

0.159

HES)T

OR

6



PEANUTS,

DRYLAND,
ESTIMATED CQOSTS AND

=got

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS EDWARDS PLATFEAU EASTERN
RETURNS PER ACRE

PICKUP

PICKUP

DISK PLOW 3 DISK
DISK-TANDEM
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP
CISK-TANDEM
SPRAYER HERBICID
LISTER /BEDDER
PICKUP

PLANTER PEANUT4R
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TRUC K

DIGGER PEANUT
COMBINE PEANUT
PICKUP

TRUCK

TOTALS

I TEM

NU-

10
10
1,36
2,30
3,86
10
2,30
13
2+49
10
2740
10
31()4
10
10
10
11
2+68
13
10
1L

NCV

APR
APR
APR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
iy
JULY
AUG
SEPT
SEPT
BleA
0cT
ncTY
QeT

.06
Ue06
1.00
1.00
1.00
0«13
1.00
1L ~lCre)
1.00
Cel3
1.20
0.13
200
Os13
D.13
Del3
De25
1.00
1.00
0.13
Oa25

LABOR
HOURS  HOURS
0.C077 0.062
0«.078 0.063
1.110 0.740
Qisi2B9 5D
0.097 0.064
Oeib OS] 225
Ois 2395 051159
Va0 0.2290
0.364 0.242
0.156 0.125
=349 63235
0.156 0.125
0675 06450
J.1l56 0.125
DetEH S OSE]L 245
0.156 0.125
0.313 0.250
0.862 0.574
0814 0.652
0.156 0.125
0.313 _0.250
64622 4,993

ALLOTMENT LEASE = %2 PER CWT OF PRODUCTIONS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-——-

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCONTH 10

95 0100011000 O

FUEL,QIL,
MACHINE LUB.,REP.

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

C.34
0.34
5.62
0. 80
0.27
0.69
0.80
J. 05
1.23
0«69
1.28
0.69
2.70
0.69
0.69
069
2. 84
.74
3.20
De69
~2afld

30.87

Qe 15
(6 HER
20‘30
0. 89
0.26
0,30
0. B9
0.16
1.23
0.30
1.49
0.30
339
0.30
0.30
0.30
1.16
4440
8022
0.30

~1l.16

28.94

PROJECTEDN,

1976



40~

PEANMUTS, IRRIGATED, TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE OR VALUE OR

UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
PEANUTS LBS. 0.20 2400.00 _480.00
TOTAL $ 480.00

2« VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST 2
SEED LBS . N.42 80.00 33 .60
EERSY CU=50=0) ACRE 10.00 1.00 10.00
FERTILIZER APPLI ACRE 1.00 1.00 1.00
HERBICIDE ACRE 3.70 1.00 3.70
FOLIAR FUNGICIDE ACRE 8.00 5.00 40.00
INSECTICIDE APPL 4.00 2.00 8.00
ALLOTMENT LEASE CWT. 0.20 24.00 4. 80
MACHINERY ACRE 11.63 1.00 11.63
TRACTORS ACRE 944 1.00 Qe 44
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 17.47 1.00 17.47
LABCR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 4+90 i1.02
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2525 1.50 Bl
CTHER LABOR HOUR 2 arD 2.00 4450
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP. DOL. 0.09 49.12 442
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 162.96

HARVEST CnSTS b
DRYING TCN 1Z.00 .20 14.40
MACHINERY ACRE 10.11 1.00 10,11
TRACTORS ACRE 2.51 l.CD 2s 51
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.25 2.30 Sabed i
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 32.20
TOTAL VARIABLE CCST $ 1%5.16
3. BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS LB8S. 0.081

4., FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 20.76 1.00 20.76
TRACTORS ACRE T.68 1.00 T.68
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 1650 1.00 16.50
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 25.00 1.00 22580
TRTFAL ETXEDSCHSTS %5 6995
5. TOTAL CQOSTS IR )
6. BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS LBS. 0.110

ALLOTMENT LEASE = $2 PER CwhT OF PRODUCTIGN.
IRRTIGATICN COSTS PER ACRE INCH; VARIABLE, $2.33 ; FIXED, 2.20. BASED ON
SIDE-ROLL SYSTEM SUFFICIENT FNR 50 AC. LABOR HRS/ACIN=.09. PROJECTED, 1976



